Lincoln Elementary



Ivanhoe Public Schools 421 N. Rebecca Street Ivanhoe, MN 56142 Phone: 507-694-1540 Fax: 507-694-1125 www.lincolnhi.org



Our mission: To make Lincoln Elementary a place of discovery, creativity, and community.

High School Student Fitness Center Membership Agreement

- High school membership is free; however a 1 time fee of \$5.00 is required to cover the cost of the card. If a card is lost or stolen please notify the school immediately. A replacement card will cost \$10.00.
- Fitness Center refers to the use of the weight room, gym and locker rooms.
- All members under the age of 16 must have a legal adult present while working out. High school members 16 or older must have a person at least 16 years of age present while using the fitness center.
- The fitness center is not staffed. All workouts are at the participants own risk. If supervision will be available it will be posted in the fitness center.
- High School memberships may only be used for the person(s) who the card is issued to. Giving your card to a non-member will lead the cancellation of your membership.
- High School memberships will be discontinued on June 1st of the members' graduation year.
- High School memberships are only for residents of the Ivanhoe Public School district in grades 7-12.
- Repairs to the equipment or facilities due to misuse or neglect will be paid for by the member.

By signing this agreement both the parent and student member understand and agree to the above terms. Failure to follow the rules listed above will result in a cancellation of student membership.

No student will receive their fitness center card until the \$5.00 fee is paid, and this form is signed by both the parent and student and returned to the Ivanhoe Public School District.

Student Member Signature:	 Date:
Parent/ Legal Guardian Signature:_	Date: